
In-Person Classes: 6:00 pm to 9:00 pm • Webinars: 6:00 pm to 8:00 pm
In-Person Classes: Dinner 5pm - 6pm • Classes are subject to change

Register at www.ihaci.org (Training)
Note: If you’re unable to attend the training class, please let us know in advance.

Contact IHACI at (818) 551-1555 or Ihaci@ihaci.org. Thank you

POWER

2025 TRAINING CLASS SCHEDULE 
January-May

January
Gas Heating Module
(2 Night In-Person Class) 

Instructor: Mike Griffin

Wed., Jan. 29 – Part 1

Thurs., Jan. 30 – Part 2

February
Electrical Module
(4 Night Class Webinar) 

Instructors: Mike Griffin / John Dalton

Mon., Feb. 3 – Part 1

Tue., Feb. 4 – Part 2

Mon., Feb. 10 – Part 3

Tue., Feb. 11 – Part 4

March
AC/HP Refrigeration Module

(4 Night In-Person Class) 

Instructor: John Dalton

Mon., Mar. 10 – Part 1

Tues., Mar. 11 – Part 2

Mon., Mar. 31 – Part 3

April
AC/HP Refrigeration Module

(4 Night In-Person Class Cont.) 

Instructor: John Dalton

Tues., Apr. 1 – Part 4

May
Air Distribution Module 

(4 Night In-Person Class) 

Instructors: Mike Griffin / John Dalton

Wed., May 21 – Part 1

Thurs., May 22 – Part 2

Wed., May 28 – Part 3

Thur., May 29 – Part 4

January
Gas Heating CAQI/QM/QS

(2 Night In-Person/Simulcast Class) 
Instructors: Mitch Bailey / Bob Gunn

Tues., Jan. 7 – Part 1
Wed., Jan. 8 – Part 2

February
Electrical Module

(4 Night In-Person/Simulcast Class) 
Instructors: Mitch Bailey / Bob Gunn

Tues., Feb. 11 – Part 1
Wed., Feb. 12 – Part 2
Tues., Feb. 18 – Part 3
Wed., Feb. 19 – Part 4

Tools for Assessing HVAC and 
Building Performance

(3 Night In-Person/Simulcast Class) 
Instructors: Mitch Bailey / Bob Gunn

Tues., Feb. 25 – Part 1
Wed., Feb. 26 – Part 2
Thurs., Feb. 27 – Part 3

March
NATE HVAC-R New Hire

(4 Night In-Person/Simulcast Class) 
Instructors: Mitch Bailey / Bob Gunn

Mon., Mar. 3 – Part 1
Tues., Mar. 4 – Part 2
Mon., Mar. 10 – Part 3
Tues., Mar. 11 – Part 4

NATE HVAC-R Support Training
(4 Night In-Person/Simulcast Class) 
Instructors: Mitch Bailey / Bob Gunn

Mon., Mar. 24 – Part 1
Tues., Mar. 25 – Part 2
Mon., Mar. 31 – Part 3
Tues., Apr. 1 – Part 4

April
Operation and Optimization 
of Commercial Refrigeration 

Systems Series 
(2 Night Webinar Class) 

Instructors: Mike Griffin/ John Dalton
Mon., Apr. 7 – Part 1
Tues., Apr. 8 – Part 2

Commercial Boiler Operation 
and Optimization Series 

(2 Night Webinar Class) 
Instructors: Mike Griffin/ John Dalton

Mon., Apr. 14 – Part 1
Tues., Apr. 15 – Part 2

Air Distributon Module
(4 Night In-Person/Simulcast Class) 

Instructors: Mitch Bailey / Bob Gunn / Mike Griffin
Wed., Apr. 16 – Part 1
Thurs., Apr. 17 – Part 2
Wed., Apr. 23 – Part 3
Thurs., Apr. 24 – Part 4

May
System Performance 

(4 Night In-Person/Simulcast Class) 
Instructors: Mitch Bailey / Bob Gunn

Wed., May 7 – Part 1
Thurs., May 8 – Part 2
Wed., May 14 – Part 3
Thur., May 15 – Part 4

January
Gas Heating Module
(2 Night In-Person Class)
Instructor: Mike Griffin

Wed., Jan. 15 – Part 1
Thurs., Jan. 16 – Part 2

Title 24 Training
(2 Night in-Person Class)
Instructor: Mike Griffin

Wed., Jan. 22 – Part 1
Thurs., Jan. 23 – Part 2

February
Electrical Module

(4 Night In-Person Class) 
Instructors: John Dalton / Mike Griffin

Wed., Feb. 19 – Part 1
Thurs., Feb. 20 – Part 2
Wed., Feb. 26 – Part 3
Thurs., Feb. 27 – Part 4

March
AC/HP Refrigeration Module

(4 Night In-Person Class) 
Instructor: John Dalton

Wed., Mar. 12 – Part 1
Thurs., Mar. 13 – Part 2
Wed., Mar. 19 – Part 3
Thurs., Mar. 20 – Part 4

April
Air Distribution Module

(4 Night In-Person Class) 
Instructors: Mike Griffin / John Dalton

Wed., Apr. 2 – Part 1
Thurs., Apr. 3 – Part 2
Tues., Apr. 8 – Part 3
Wed., Apr. 9 – Part 4

May
NATE Core Training 
(2 Night In-Person Class) 
Instructor: Mike Griffin

Wed., May 7 – Part 1
Thurs., May 8 – Part 2

NATE Gas Heating Training 
(2 Night In-Person Class) 
Instructor: Mike Griffin

Wed., May 14 – Part 1
Thurs., May 15 – Part 2

SOCALGAS, DOWNEY SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA 
EDISON, IRWINDALE

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA 
EDISON, TULARE

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC 
COMPANY, STOCKTON

January
Electrical Module

(4 Night In-Person Class) 
Instructor: Mitch Bailey

Wed., Jan. 15 – Part 1
Thurs., Jan. 16 – Part 2
Wed., Jan. 22 – Part 3
Thurs., Jan. 23 – Part 4

February
Gas Heating Module
(2 Night In-Person Class)
Instructor: Mitch Bailey

Tue., Feb. 4 – Part 1
Wed., Feb. 5 – Part 2

Title 24 Training
(2 Night In-Person Class)

Instructors: Mike Griffin / Andrew Smith
Wed., Feb. 19 – Part 1
Thurs., Feb. 20 – Part 2

March
Air Distribution Module

(4 Night In-Person Class) 
Instructors: Mike Griffin / Mitch Bailey

Wed., Mar. 5 – Part 1
Thurs., Mar. 6 – Part 2
Wed., Mar. 12 – Part 3
Thurs., Mar. 13 – Part 4

April
System Performance Module

(4 Night In-Person Class) 
Instructor: Mitch Bailey

Wed., Apr. 2 – Part 1
Thurs., Apr. 3 – Part 2
Wed., Apr. 9 – Part 3

Thurs., Apr. 10 – Part 4

May
Commercial Chiller Module 

(2 Night In-Person Class) 
Instructor: John Dalton

Wed., May 7 – Part 1
Thurs., May 8 – Part 2

Commercial Refrigeration Module 
(2 Night In-Person Class) 
Instructor: John Dalton

Wed., May 14 – Part 1
Thurs., May 15 – Part 2



In-Person Classes: 6:00 pm to 9:00 pm • Webinars: 6:00 pm to 8:00 pm
In-Person Classes: Dinner 5pm - 6pm • Classes are subject to change

Register at www.ihaci.org (Training)
This program is funded by California utility customers under the auspices of the California Public Utilities Commission.

POWER

June
System Diagnostics Module

(4 Night Class Webinar) 

Instructors: Mike Griffin / John  Dalton

Mon., Jun. 2 – Part 1

Tue., Jun. 3 – Part 2

Mon., Jun. 9 – Part 3

Tue., Jun. 10 – Part 4

July
System Performance Module

(4 Night In-Person Class) 

Instructors: Mike Griffin / John Dalton

Wed., Jul. 9 – Part 1

Thur., Jul. 10– Part 2

August
System Performance Module

(4 Night In-Person Class Cont.) 

Instructors: Mike Griffin / John Dalton

Wed., Aug. 6 – Part 3

Thur., Aug. 7– Part 4

September
NATE Core & Gas Heating

(4 Night Class Webinar) 

Instructors: Mike Griffin / John Dalton

Mon., Sept. 15 – Part 1

Tues., Sept. 16 – Part 2

Mon., Sept. 22 – Part 3

Tues., Sept. 23 – Part 4

October
NATE AC/HP Refrigeration 

& Air Distribution 
(4 Night Class Webinar) 

Instructors: Mike Griffin / John Dalton

Mon., Oct. 20 – Part 1

Tues., Oct. 21 – Part 2

Mon., Oct. 27 – Part 3

Tues., Oct. 28 – Part 4

NATE Exam: Saturday Nov. 1 @7:30AM

May/June
System Diagnostics Training 

(4 Night In-Person/Simulcast Class) 
Instructors: Mitch Bailey / Bob Gunn

Wed., May 28 – Part 1
Thurs., May 29 – Part 2
Wed., Jun. 4 – Part 3
Thurs., Jun. 5 – Part 4

September
AC-HP Refrigeration Module 

(4 Night In-Person/Simulcast Class) 
Instructors: Mitch Bailey / Bob Gunn

Mon., Sept. 15 – Part 1
Tues., Sept. 16 – Part 2
Mon., Sept. 22 – Part 3
Tues., Sept. 23 – Part 4

October
Maintaining and Optimizing 

Commercial Chillers for 
Efficiency Series

(2 Night Webinar Class) 
Instructors: Mike Griffin / John Dalton

Wed., Oct. 22 – Part 1
Thurs., Oct. 23 – Part 2

Maintenance and Operation of 
Commercial Cooling Towers 

for Efficiency Series
(2 Night Webinar Class) 

Instructors: Mike Griffin / John Dalton
Wed., Oct. 29 – Part 1
Thurs., Oct. 30 – Part 2

NATE Core (General Skills) 
and Gas Heating

(4 Night In-Person/Simulcast Class) 
Instructors: Mitch Bailey / Bob Gunn

Mon., Oct. 20 – Part 1
Tues., Oct. 21 – Part 2
Mon., Oct. 27 – Part 3
Tues., Oct. 28 – Part 4

November
NATE Air Conditioners/Heat 
Pumps and Air Distribution 
(4 Night In-Person/Simulcast Class) 
Instructors: Mitch Bailey / Bob Gunn

Mon., Nov. 3 – Part 1
Tues., Nov. 4 – Part 2
Mon., Nov. 10 – Part 3
Tues., Nov. 11 – Part 4

NATE Exam: Saturday Nov. 15 @7:30AM

June
NATE AC/HP Training

(2 Night In-Person Class)
Instructor: Mike Griffin

Wed., Jun. 4 – Part 1
Thurs., Jun. 5 – Part 2

NATE Air Distribution Training
(2 Night in-Person Class)
Instructor: Mike Griffin

Wed., Jun. 11 – Part 1
Thurs., Jun. 12 – Part 2

NATE Exam: Saturday Jun. 21 @7:30AM

September
System Diagnostics Module

(4 Night In-Person Class) 
Instructor: John Dalton

Wed., Sept. 3 – Part 1
Thurs., Sept. 4– Part 2
Wed., Sept. 10 – Part 3
Thurs., Sept. 11 – Part 4

October
Commercial Chiller Module

(2 Night In-Person Class)
Instructor: John Dalton

Wed., Oct. 1 – Part 1
Thurs., Oct. 2 – Part 2

Boiler Module
(2 Night in-Person Class)
Instructor: John Dalton

Wed., Oct. 8 – Part 1
Thurs., Oct. 9 – Part 2

November
System Performance Module

(4 Night In-Person Class) 
Instructors: Mike Griffin / John Dalton

Wed., Nov. 5 – Part 1
Thurs., Nov. 6 – Part 2
Wed., Nov. 11 – Part 3
Thurs., Nov. 12 – Part 4

SOCALGAS, DOWNEY SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA 
EDISON, IRWINDALE

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA 
EDISON, TULARE

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC 
COMPANY, STOCKTON

June
System Diagnostics Module

(4 Night In-Person Class) 
Instructor: Mitch Bailey

Tues., Jun. 10 – Part 1
Wed., Jun. 11 – Part 2
Tues., Jun. 17 – Part 3
Wed., Jun. 18 – Part 4

September
AC/HP Refrigeration Module

(4 Night In-Person Class) 
Instructor: Mitch Bailey

Wed., Sept. 17 – Part 1
Thurs., Sept. 18 – Part 2
Wed., Sept. 24 – Part 3
Thurs., Sept. 25 – Part 4

October
NATE Core Training
(2 Night In-Person Class)
Instructor: Mitch Bailey

Wed., Oct. 8 – Part 1
Thurs., Oct. 9 – Part 2

NATE Gas Heating Training
(2 Night In-Person Class)
Instructor: Mitch Bailey

Wed., Oct. 15 – Part 1
Thurs., Oct. 16 – Part 2

NATE AC/HP Training
(2 Night In-Person Class)
Instructor: Mitch Bailey

Wed., Oct. 29 – Part 1
Thurs., Oct. 30 – Part 2

November
NATE Air Distribution Training 

(2 Night In-Person Class) 
Instructor: Mitch Bailey

Wed., Nov. 5 – Part 1
Thurs., Nov. 6 – Part 2

NATE Exam: Saturday Nov. 8 @7:30AM

2025 TRAINING CLASS SCHEDULE 
June-December


